Stanford (14-18,7-13 Pac-12) -vs- Utah (17-15,10-10 Pac-12)

03/08/23 at T-Mobile Arena, Las Vegas, NV

Date: 03/08/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
glig;?.T?I;/IOoObiFl)eM Arena, Las Vegas, NV Stanford 34 39 73
Referees: Deldre Carr, Greg Nixon, Michael Irving Utah 27 35 62
Stanford 73
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Angel,Brandon * 33 5-9 1-1 5-6 5-7 12 3 3 0 0 1 16
55 Ingram,Harrison e 30 6-10 0-1 3-5 0-6 6 3 1 1 0 1 15
14  Jones,Spencer * 32 4-13 2-6 2-6 2-3 5 4 4 1 0 1 12
42 Raynaud,Maxime e 27 4-10 0-2 4-4 1-8 9 2 2 0 0 1 12
05 O'Connell,Michael * 33 2-6 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 2 4 1 0 1 5
13  Jones,Michael 25 2-6 2-4 1-2 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 7
10  Murrell,Max 12 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 3 0 4
01 Silva,Isa 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2
03 Moss,Jarvis 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Keefe,James 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-62 5-16 16-25 10-28 38 19 17 4 3 5 73
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-32 37.50 % 3-8 37.50 % 7-9 77.78 %
Second Half 14-30 46.67 % 2-8 25.00 % 9-16 56.25 %
Total 26-62 41.9 % 5-16 31.3 % 16-25 64.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0
Utah 62
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Carlson,Branden * 28 9-15 2-5 7-10 4-6 10 2 1 0 0 0 27
20  Stefanovic,Lazar o 32 4-11 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 3 4 2 0 0 10
10  Anthony,Marco * 29 2-7 0-1 2-5 2-4 6 4 3 2 0 0 6
25  Worster,Rollie o 31 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-8 8 5 3 1 0 1 0
01 Carlson,Ben * 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
55 Madsen,Gabe 32 4-13 3-9 2-2 1-2 3 4 2 4 0 0 13
03 Holt,Bostyn 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
13 Keita,Keba 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 2 0 0 1 0 2
11  Exacte,Wilguens Jr. 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
05 Brenchley,Jaxon 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-58 7-24 11-17 11-29 40 22 13 12 1 1 62
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-27 33.33 % 4-11 36.36 % 5-8 62.50 %
Second Half 13-31 41.94 % 3-13 23.08 % 6-9 66.67 %
Total 22-58 37.9 % 7-24 29.2 % 11-17 64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 19

Fast Break Points: 9



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Stanford Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Utah

GOOD JUMPER by INGRAM,HARRISON(in the paint) 19:42 2-0 V2
19:18 2-3 H1 GOOD 3PTR by CARLSON,BRANDEN
-- ASSIST by ANTHONY,MARCO

MISS JUMPER by RAYNAUD,MAXIME 19:04
-- REBOUND DEF by ANTHONY,MARCO
18:56 MISS JUMPER by ANTHONY,MARCO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RAYNAUD,MAXIME --
GOOD JUMPER by INGRAM,HARRISON(in the paint) 18:44 43 V1
18:29 MISS 3PTR by WORSTER,ROLLIE

REBOUND DEF by ANGEL,BRANDON --
MISS JUMPER by INGRAM,HARRISON(in the paint) 17:55
-- REBOUND DEF by WORSTER,ROLLIE
17:29 4-5 H1 GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,BRANDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ANTHONY,MARCO

GOOD 3PTR by ANGEL,BRANDON(fastbreak) 17:21 7-5 V2
ASSIST by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL --
16:53 MISS JUMPER by ANTHONY,MARCO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,SPENCER --
GOOD DUNK by RAYNAUD,MAXIME(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:47 9-5 V4
ASSIST by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL —
FOUL by INGRAM,HARRISON 16:19
16:19 SUB OUT by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR
16:19 SUB OUT by CARLSON,BRANDEN
16:19 SUB IN by KEITA,KEBA
16:19 SUB IN by MADSEN,GABE
16:19 TURNOVER by WORSTER,ROLLIE
STEAL by ANGEL,BRANDON 16:19
MISS JUMPER by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL(in the paint) 16:18
REBOUND OFF by JONES,SPENCER --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,SPENCER(in the paint) 16:13
16:13 BLOCK by KEITA,KEBA
— REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:07 SUB OUT by ANTHONY,MARCO
16:07 SUB IN by HOLT,BOSTYN
15:47 TURNOVER by CARLSON,BEN
STEAL by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL 15:47
MISS 3PTR by RAYNAUD,MAXIME 15:27
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLT,BOSTYN
15:10 MISS 3PTR by MADSEN,GABE
— REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:07
15:07 SUB OUT by CARLSON,BEN
15:07 SUB IN by ANTHONY,MARCO
14:58 MISS LAYUP by KEITA,KEBA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RAYNAUD,MAXIME --
MISS JUMPER by ANGEL,BRANDON(in the paint) 14:33

-- REBOUND DEF by KEITA,KEBA
14:24 MISS 3PTR by WORSTER,ROLLIE
REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,HARRISON --
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,SPENCER 14:07 12-5 V7
ASSIST by RAYNAUD,MAXIME --

13:35 SUB OUT by WORSTER,ROLLIE
13:35 SUB IN by CARLSON,BRANDEN
SUB OUT by JONES,SPENCER 13:35
SUB OUT by ANGEL,BRANDON 13:35
SUB IN by MURRELL,MAX 13:35
SUB IN by JONES,MICHAEL 13:35

13:35 SUB OUT by CARLSON,BRANDEN



FOUL by RAYNAUD,MAXIME

GOOD FT by RAYNAUD,MAXIME
SUB OUT by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL
SUB IN by SILVA,ISA

GOOD FT by RAYNAUD,MAXIME
SUB OUT by RAYNAUD,MAXIME
SUB IN by ANGEL,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by JONES,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by MURRELL,MAX(in the paint)
ASSIST by SILVA,ISA

FOUL by MURRELL,MAX

REBOUND DEF by ANGEL,BRANDON
GOOD JUMPER by SILVA,ISA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MURRELL,MAX(in the paint)

ASSIST by ANGEL,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by ANGEL,BRANDON(in the paint)

FOUL by SILVA,ISA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by INGRAM,HARRISON
SUB IN by JONES,SPENCER

FOUL by SILVA,ISA

SUB OUT by SILVA,ISA

SUB IN by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by MURRELL,MAX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by MURRELL,MAX

FOUL by JONES,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by MURRELL,MAX

SUB IN by RAYNAUD,MAXIME

REBOUND DEF by ANGEL,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by RAYNAUD,MAXIME

12-6
12-7

13-7

14-7

16-7

18-7
18-9
20-9

20-12

20-14

20-15

V6
V5

V6

V7

V9

Vi1
V9
Vi1

V8

V6

V5

SUB IN by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR
SUB OUT by KEITA,KEBA

SUB IN by CARLSON,BRANDEN
GOOD FT by CARLSON,BRANDEN
GOOD FT by CARLSON,BRANDEN
SUB OUT by HOLT,BOSTYN

SUB IN by EXACTE,WILGUENS JR.
FOUL by CARLSON,BRANDEN

MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,BRANDEN

MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,BRANDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CARLSON,BRANDEN

MISS FT by ANTHONY,MARCO

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by ANTHONY,MARCO

GOOD JUMPER by MADSEN,GABE

GOOD 3PTR by MADSEN,GABE
ASSIST by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR
REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,BRANDEN
SUB OUT by EXACTE,WILGUENS JR.
SUB OUT by CARLSON,BRANDEN

SUB IN by CARLSON,BEN
SUB IN by WORSTER,ROLLIE

GOOD JUMPER by ANTHONY,MARCO(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ANTHONY,MARCO

REBOUND DEF by ANTHONY,MARCO

MISS JUMPER by ANTHONY,MARCO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANTHONY,MARCO

SUB OUT by CARLSON,BEN

SUB IN by KEITA,KEBA

MISS JUMPER by ANTHONY,MARCO

REBOUND DEF by KEITA,KEBA



08:23 TURNOVER by MADSEN,GABE

08:23 SUB OUT by WORSTER,ROLLIE
08:23 SUB IN by HOLT,BOSTYN
GOOD JUMPER by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL 08:06 22-15 V7
07:52 MISS JUMPER by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLT,BOSTYN
07:48 22-17 V5 GOOD LAYUP by HOLT,BOSTYN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RAYNAUD,MAXIME 07:33
REBOUND OFF by JONES,MICHAEL ==
MISS 3PTR by JONES,MICHAEL 07:15

== REBOUND DEF by ANTHONY,MARCO
07:06 22-20 V2 GOOD 3PTR by MADSEN,GABE
== ASSIST by ANTHONY,MARCO

06:44 FOUL by ANTHONY,MARCO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:44
06:44 SUB OUT by ANTHONY,MARCO
06:44 SUB IN by CARLSON,BEN
SUB OUT by JONES,MICHAEL 06:44
SUB IN by INGRAM,HARRISON 06:44
MISS FT by JONES,SPENCER 06:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by JONES,SPENCER 06:44 23-20 V3
06:21 MISS JUMPER by MADSEN,GABE
REBOUND DEF by RAYNAUD,MAXIME --
06:16 FOUL by KEITA,KEBA
06:16 SUB OUT by KEITA,KEBA
06:16 SUB OUT by MADSEN,GABE
06:16 SUB IN by WORSTER,ROLLIE
06:16 SUB IN by CARLSON,BRANDEN
MISS JUMPER by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL 06:00

o REBOUND DEF by HOLT,BOSTYN
05:51 MISS LAYUP by HOLT,BOSTYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RAYNAUD,MAXIME =
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,SPENCER 05:31 25-20 V5
ASSIST by RAYNAUD,MAXIME =

05:31 FOUL by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR
GOOD FT by JONES,SPENCER 05:31 26-20 V6
05:06 MISS LAYUP by WORSTER,ROLLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANGEL,BRANDON ==
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,SPENCER(fastbreak) 04:59 29-20 V9
ASSIST by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL ==

04:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:51 SUB OUT by CARLSON,BEN
04:51 SUB IN by ANTHONY,MARCO
SUB OUT by ANGEL,BRANDON 04:51
SUB IN by JONES,MICHAEL 04:51
04:30 TURNOVER by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR
STEAL by JONES,SPENCER 04:30
TURNOVER by JONES,SPENCER 04:25
04:25 STEAL by WORSTER,ROLLIE
04:19 MISS 3PTR by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR
-- REBOUND OFF by CARLSON,BRANDEN
FOUL by INGRAM,HARRISON 04:19
04:19 SUB OUT by HOLT,BOSTYN
04:19 SUB IN by MADSEN,GABE
SUB OUT by INGRAM,HARRISON 04:19
SUB IN by ANGEL,BRANDON 04:19

04:19 29-21 V8 GOOD FT by CARLSON,BRANDEN

04:19 29-22 V7 GOOD FT by CARLSON,BRANDEN

04:19 SUB OUT by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR

04:19 SUB IN by EXACTE,WILGUENS JR.
MISS JUMPER by JONES,SPENCER 04:09



REBOUND OFF by RAYNAUD,MAXIME
MISS 3PTR by JONES,SPENCER

FOUL by JONES,MICHAEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by RAYNAUD,MAXIME
MISS JUMPER by RAYNAUD,MAXIME(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JONES,SPENCER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by RAYNAUD,MAXIME(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,SPENCER

REBOUND DEF by ANGEL,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by JONES,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by JONES,SPENCER

REBOUND OFF by ANGEL,BRANDON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by JONES,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JONES,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by JONES,MICHAEL
SUB IN by MOSS,JARVIS

MISS LAYUP by ANGEL,BRANDON(in the paint)

STEAL by RAYNAUD,MAXIME

GOOD FT by RAYNAUD,MAXIME

GOOD FT by RAYNAUD,MAXIME
SUB OUT by RAYNAUD,MAXIME
SUB IN by KEEFE,JAMES

VISITORS: Stanford

04:03

03:52
03:41
03:41
03:41

03:21

03:09 29-24

02:44
02:43
02:43
02:30 31-24

02:10
02:05
01:46
01:35

01:27
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16 32-24
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
00:56

00:40
00:36
00:36
00:13
00:13 33-24
00:13
00:13

00:13 34-24 V10

00:13
00:13
00:04 34-27

V5

V7

V8

V9

V7

REBOUND DEF by WORSTER,ROLLIE
MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,BRANDEN
REBOUND OFF by ANTHONY,MARCO

MISS FT by CARLSON,BRANDEN

REBOUND DEF by WORSTER,ROLLIE
GOOD DUNK by CARLSON,BRANDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MADSEN,GABE

SUB OUT by EXACTE,WILGUENS JR.
SUB IN by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR

MISS JUMPER by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR(in the paint)

FOUL by ANTHONY,MARCO
FOUL by WORSTER,ROLLIE

SUB OUT by ANTHONY,MARCO
SUB IN by EXACTE,WILGUENS JR.
FOUL by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR

SUB OUT by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR
SUB IN by ANTHONY,MARCO

REBOUND DEF by MADSEN,GABE
MISS 3PTR by MADSEN,GABE
REBOUND OFF by ANTHONY,MARCO
TURNOVER by ANTHONY,MARCO

FOUL by MADSEN,GABE

SUB OUT by ANTHONY,MARCO
SUB IN by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR

GOOD 3PTR by CARLSON,BRANDEN
ASSIST by MADSEN,GABE

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Utah

SUB OUT by MOSS,JARVIS
SUB OUT by KEEFE,JAMES

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00

SUB OUT by EXACTE,WILGUENS JR.
SUB IN by ANTHONY,MARCO



SUB IN by RAYNAUD,MAXIME
SUB IN by INGRAM,HARRISON
GOOD JUMPER by INGRAM,HARRISON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JONES,SPENCER(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RAYNAUD,MAXIME

REBOUND OFF by ANGEL,BRANDON

GOOD JUMPER by ANGEL,BRANDON(in the paint)
FOUL by ANGEL,BRANDON

FOUL by ANGEL,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,HARRISON

MISS JUMPER by INGRAM,HARRISON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL

REBOUND OFF by ANGEL,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by ANGEL,BRANDON(in the paint)
FOUL by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by INGRAM,HARRISON(in the paint)
FOUL by ANGEL,BRANDON

SUB OUT by ANGEL,BRANDON

SUB IN by MURRELL,MAX

BLOCK by MURRELL,MAX
REBOUND DEF by RAYNAUD,MAXIME
MISS 3PTR by INGRAM,HARRISON

MISS JUMPER by MURRELL,MAX(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by RAYNAUD,MAXIME
SUB IN by JONES,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by JONES,SPENCER

STEAL by INGRAM,HARRISON
MISS JUMPER by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL

BLOCK by MURRELL,MAX

REBOUND DEF by JONES,SPENCER

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,MICHAEL(fastbreak)
ASSIST by JONES,SPENCER

FOUL by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL

SUB IN by SILVA,ISA

36-27 V9
36-29 V7
38-29 V9
40-29 V11
40-31 VO
42-31 V11
42-33 V9
45-33 V12

GOOD JUMPER by CARLSON,BRANDEN

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,BRANDEN
FOUL by MADSEN,GABE
TURNOVER by MADSEN,GABE

MISS 3PTR by MADSEN,GABE

FOUL by ANTHONY,MARCO

GOOD JUMPER by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR
ASSIST by WORSTER,ROLLIE

MISS JUMPER by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WORSTER,ROLLIE
GOOD JUMPER by ANTHONY,MARCO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WORSTER,ROLLIE
FOUL by ANTHONY,MARCO
TURNOVER by ANTHONY,MARCO

SUB OUT by ANTHONY,MARCO
SUB OUT by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR
SUB OUT by CARLSON,BRANDEN
SUB IN by CARLSON,BEN

SUB IN by HOLT,BOSTYN

SUB IN by KEITA,KEBA

REBOUND DEF by MADSEN,GABE
TURNOVER by HOLT,BOSTYN

REBOUND DEF by WORSTER,ROLLIE
MISS JUMPER by WORSTER,ROLLIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MADSEN,GABE



REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,HARRISON
MISS JUMPER by SILVA,ISA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MURRELL,MAX

REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,HARRISON
GOOD JUMPER by INGRAM,HARRISON(in the paint)

FOUL by JONES,SPENCER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by INGRAM,HARRISON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,SPENCER(in the paint)
ASSIST by INGRAM,HARRISON

BLOCK by MURRELL,MAX

FOUL by JONES,SPENCER

SUB OUT by SILVA,ISA

SUB OUT by INGRAM,HARRISON
SUB IN by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL
SUB IN by ANGEL,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by ANGEL,BRANDON

GOOD FT by ANGEL,BRANDON

GOOD FT by ANGEL,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by JONES,MICHAEL

REBOUND OFF by ANGEL,BRANDON

GOOD JUMPER by ANGEL,BRANDON(in the paint)
ASSIST by MURRELL,MAX

SUB OUT by JONES,SPENCER

45-36

47-36

47-38
49-38

49-40

50-40

51-40

53-40

53-42

V9

Vi1

V9
Vi1

V9

V10

Vi1

V13

Vi1

REBOUND DEF by WORSTER,ROLLIE
GOOD 3PTR by MADSEN,GABE
ASSIST by WORSTER,ROLLIE

REBOUND DEF by KEITA,KEBA
MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,BEN

MISS 3PTR by MADSEN,GABE
REBOUND OFF by CARLSON,BEN

SUB OUT by CARLSON,BEN

SUB OUT by WORSTER,ROLLIE
SUB IN by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR
SUB IN by CARLSON,BRANDEN
TURNOVER by MADSEN,GABE

REBOUND DEF by KEITA,KEBA

MISS JUMPER by CARLSON,BRANDEN
REBOUND OFF by KEITA,KEBA

GOOD LAYUP by KEITA,KEBA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR
REBOUND OFF by MADSEN,GABE
MISS LAYUP by MADSEN,GABE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by HOLT,BOSTYN

SUB IN by EXACTE,WILGUENS JR.

GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,BRANDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR

MISS FT by CARLSON,BRANDEN

FOUL by KEITA,KEBA

SUB OUT by MADSEN,GABE
SUB IN by WORSTER,ROLLIE

TURNOVER by EXACTE,WILGUENS JR.
SUB OUT by KEITA,KEBA
SUB IN by ANTHONY,MARCO

MISS 3PTR by WORSTER,ROLLIE
REBOUND OFF by EXACTE,WILGUENS JR.

MISS JUMPER by EXACTE,WILGUENS JR.(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CARLSON,BRANDEN

GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,BRANDEN(in the paint)
SUB OUT by EXACTE,WILGUENS JR.

SUB IN by MADSEN,GABE



SUB IN by INGRAM,HARRISON

SUB OUT by MURRELL,MAX

SUB IN by RAYNAUD,MAXIME
TURNOVER by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by RAYNAUD,MAXIME(in the paint)

ASSIST by ANGEL,BRANDON
FOUL by RAYNAUD,MAXIME

REBOUND DEF by RAYNAUD,MAXIME
GOOD DUNK by RAYNAUD,MAXIME(in the paint)
ASSIST by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by INGRAM,HARRISON

MISS FT by INGRAM,HARRISON

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,MICHAEL
ASSIST by ANGEL,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by JONES,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,MICHAEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by RAYNAUD,MAXIME
SUB IN by JONES,SPENCER

REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,HARRISON
MISS JUMPER by JONES,MICHAEL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by INGRAM,HARRISON(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,SPENCER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by JONES,MICHAEL

SUB IN by RAYNAUD,MAXIME
GOOD FT by INGRAM,HARRISON

TURNOVER by INGRAM,HARRISON

FOUL by INGRAM,HARRISON

126
126
:15
:09
:09
:55
:55
:55

55-42

55-43

57-43

57-45

58-45

58-48

61-48

63-48

63-51

65-51

66-51

V13

V12

V 14

V12

V13

V10

V13

V15

V12

V 14

V15

TURNOVER by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR

FOUL by WORSTER,ROLLIE

GOOD FT by CARLSON,BRANDEN
MISS FT by CARLSON,BRANDEN

GOOD JUMPER by CARLSON,BRANDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR

FOUL by CARLSON,BRANDEN

SUB OUT by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR

SUB IN by HOLT,BOSTYN

SUB OUT by ANTHONY,MARCO
SUB IN by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,BRANDEN

GOOD 3PTR by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR
ASSIST by CARLSON,BRANDEN

MISS JUMPER by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOLT,BOSTYN
SUB IN by ANTHONY,MARCO

MISS 3PTR by MADSEN,GABE
REBOUND OFF by CARLSON,BRANDEN
MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,BRANDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WORSTER,ROLLIE
GOOD 3PTR by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR(fastbreak)
ASSIST by WORSTER,ROLLIE

FOUL by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR

FOUL by MADSEN,GABE
TURNOVER by MADSEN,GABE

SUB OUT by MADSEN,GABE
SUB IN by HOLT,BOSTYN

SUB OUT by HOLT,BOSTYN
SUB IN by MADSEN,GABE



REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,HARRISON

MISS 3PTR by JONES,SPENCER

REBOUND OFF by JONES,SPENCER

MISS LAYUP by JONES,SPENCER(in the paint)

FOUL by JONES,SPENCER

GOOD LAYUP by ANGEL,BRANDON(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,SPENCER
FOUL by JONES,SPENCER

SUB OUT by RAYNAUD,MAXIME
SUB IN by JONES,MICHAEL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by JONES,SPENCER

REBOUND DEF by JONES,SPENCER

MISS FT by JONES,SPENCER(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by JONES,SPENCER(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL

MISS FT by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by JONES,SPENCER

SUB IN by RAYNAUD,MAXIME

GOOD FT by O'CONNELL,MICHAEL (fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by ANGEL,BRANDON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ANGEL,BRANDON

GOOD FT by ANGEL,BRANDON

MISS FT by ANGEL,BRANDON

66-52

66-53
66-54

68-54

68-55

68-56

69-56
69-58

70-58

70-60

V 14

V13
V12

V14

V13

V12

V13
Vi1

V12

V10

GOOD FT by ANTHONY,MARCO
MISS FT by ANTHONY,MARCO

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,BRANDEN

GOOD FT by CARLSON,BRANDEN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CARLSON,BRANDEN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by CARLSON,BRANDEN

SUB IN by HOLT,BOSTYN

GOOD FT by MADSEN,GABE(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by MADSEN,GABE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MADSEN,GABE
SUB IN by BRENCHLEY,JAXON

SUB OUT by BRENCHLEY,JAXON
SUB IN by CARLSON,BRANDEN
FOUL by WORSTER,ROLLIE
SUB OUT by HOLT,BOSTYN

SUB IN by MADSEN,GABE

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,BRANDEN
MISS 3PTR by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR

FOUL by WORSTER,ROLLIE

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,BRANDEN
MISS 3PTR by ANTHONY,MARCO

FOUL by WORSTER,ROLLIE
SUB OUT by WORSTER,ROLLIE
SUB IN by BRENCHLEY,JAXON

GOOD JUMPER by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CARLSON,BRANDEN

SUB IN by HOLT,BOSTYN

FOUL by BRENCHLEY,JAXON

SUB OUT by HOLT,BOSTYN

SUB OUT by ANTHONY,MARCO
SUB IN by EXACTE,WILGUENS JR.
SUB IN by CARLSON,BRANDEN

REBOUND DEF by BRENCHLEY,JAXON

GOOI? JUMPER by CARLSON,BRANDEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR



00:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

00:48 SUB OUT by CARLSON,BRANDEN

00:48 SUB IN by HOLT,BOSTYN
TURNOVER by JONES,MICHAEL 00:42

00:41 MISS 3PTR by MADSEN,GABE
REBOUND DEF by ANGEL,BRANDON --

00:38 FOUL by MADSEN,GABE

00:38 SUB OUT by EXACTE,WILGUENS JR.

00:38 SUB IN by CARLSON,BRANDEN
GOOD FT by ANGEL,BRANDON(fastbreak) 00:38 71-60 V 11
GOOD FT by ANGEL,BRANDON(fastbreak) 00:38 72-60 V 12

00:32 MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,BRANDEN
REBOUND DEF by RAYNAUD,MAXIME =

00:27 FOUL by BRENCHLEY,JAXON
GOOD FT by INGRAM,HARRISON(fastbreak) 00:27 73-60 V 13

00:27 SUB OUT by CARLSON,BRANDEN

00:27 SUB OUT by MADSEN,GABE

00:27 SUB IN by EXACTE,WILGUENS JR.

00:27 SUB IN by KEITA,KEBA
MISS FT by INGRAM,HARRISON(fastbreak) 00:27

= REBOUND DEF by KEITA,KEBA
00:21 73-62 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by HOLT,BOSTYN(in the paint)



